WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

RECEIVED
0CT 0 2 2012

BY:—-E‘Z_[_HH

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 2

1. CONTRACTOR: Smith Contracting Projact: 12iFB00025
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sla, 0+12 to Sta, 2415 Roadway: King of Kings
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempl projects): Minor (Major/Minor) Purchase Order

Number:
4. Reasons: 2E {3 Max. - In order of Importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the wark being revised:

{18: Design Error or Omisslon. Other. This Change Order provides additional quantity of permanent Broadcast Seeding for the
area where the BCMUD driveway was removed thal was nol included in lhe original Conlract quantity. 2E: Differing Site
Conditions (unforeseeable). Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable) (Item 8). Adjustments of quanlities to

|meel field conditions.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items: See Attached

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered:

8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached:

N/IA
O Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to Item__N/A_ No. __N/A_ |, Special Specification Iltem __N/A ___ are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The coniraclor inus! sign the Change Order and by doing so agrees (o waive
any and all claims for addhronal compensation due la any and all other
oxpanses adddonal c ges for time, overhead and pmofit orloss of
compensalon as a msull of this change

THE CONTRACTOR pate 9-2Y-/2_

The following information must be provided
Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on this CO: 0

Amount added by this change order: $978.25

Hrkin o PP
Typed/Printed Name HARDI X/ CAMPE
Typed/Printed | itle VY

REC ED FOR EXECUT!DN

?( County Commissioner Precincl 1 Date
ﬂ )at ﬁéf/}__. [0 APPROVED [ REQUEST APPROVAL

Project Manager Date

Desngn Englneer Date
//// / 7° /I/ML
7 / Program Manager Date

Design Engineer's Seal

N/A

County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
0 APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL

County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
[0 APPROVED [C REQUEST APPROVAL

County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
[J APPROVED [J REQUEST APPROVAL

b /‘ (24 Y%

A’m < County Judge Date
PPROVED



———
STL6$ 00°0L2'0L8 SLLEL'ES SIVLOL
00°0ZL$ 00°800'LS 00'95 o000y 008328 0091 00848 Rl (UWos0) (a1S) .21 (M) 1AL MW AVd 438 Ly02-999
00'0YLS 00°09L'¥S 00’0 0004 00°0Z9'¥$ 00°0%E 00'rLS 41 (ILAL) BHND ONOD Z00Z-6Z5
000518 000188 00°0LZ 0008 000358 000ZZ DO'E i 3ON34 TOHLINOD LNIWKIIS AHYHOWAL ¥£0Z-905
57598 00'50¢'LS 00'08) 00'S SL'6ET')LS 00'LLE 5T°L w9 {d-3V HO0 0£-OW) LvOD AN S00Z-01E
foo'ig9s) 00'0% 00'0 (00°458) 00'155% 00° 159 0oL AS (10092) [dW31) a33S 1S¥2avoug LLoz-¥a L
00'¥L5S 00'L97'2$ |o0'sze 00°8L1 00°ES6'LS 00°159 DO'E! AS Uv12) (Nveun) (Wy3d) a33s LSY2avous 10029}
00'0Z$ 00°0res |oa'sa o'y 00°0ZEs 00°¥S 00°s$ 41 (8¥N2) ONOD ONINOW I 1Z0Z¥0}
NN
z,_:_ _._xmmo“ IO 1S02 mall ALUNYNO ALLLNYNO 1502 Wall ALLNYND I0Md LINN LINN NOLLdINOS30 waL
[{ETE ]
0
M3N (tonag3aal e aay &g e o
ISNDAIEd » TYNIDRD Swaj| penuod g 3Tavl
-
31VH ATHNOH 31vH ATHNOH Ho8V1
¥00IS OlU! paJE|d S{BUBIEW DU XIOM JUNODY 80104 1y 378VL
£zZ00084IZ} #12aloug Z  HIGWNN H30H0 FONVHO

SYX3L ‘ALNNOO NOSWVITIIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Deslign Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulling delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavallable material
2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E compleled)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Site condilions altered by an ac! of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2l. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. Counly Convenience 3A. Dispute resolutlon (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
38. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementalion of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achlevemenl of an early project complelion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cosl savings opportunily discovered during construction
31,  Implementation of Improved technology or belter process
3J. Price adjustment on finlshed work (price reduced in exchange for acceplance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meel commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacling third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenlence 5A. Conlraclor exercises oplion to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change In the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
50. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Ultilitles BA. RIght-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County respansibility for ROW)
6C. Utilitles not clear
8D. Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

King of Kings Crossing
Williamson County Project No. 12IFB00025

Change Order No. 2

Reason for Change

This Change Order provides additional quantity of permanent Broadcast Seeding
for the area where the BCMUD driveway was removed that was not included in
the original Contract quantity. This Change Order also provides for the
balancing of the overrun/underrun Contract quantities for the project as a result
of addressing field conditions not accounted for in the original plan quantities.

No new items are required for this Change Order.

This Change Order results in a net increase of $978.25 to the Contract amount,
for an adjusted Contract amount of $106,305.94. The original Contract amount
was $99,453.15. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $6,852.79
has been added to the Contract, resulting in a 6.9% net increase in the Contract
Cost. No additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a
result of this Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.



