Receiveq [RECEIVEL

| NOV 2 7 2010 NOV 1 9 2012
WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS PCST
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: __3 ' N B Corporatiop, IBY: —
OU nd-R NUTR
1. CONTRACTOR: Smith Contracting Project: 12IFB00025
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 0+12 to Sta. 2+15 Roadway: King of Kings
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projecis): Ii‘llnor (Major/Minor) 1 Purchase Order
Number:
4. Reasons: 2E (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:
2E. Differing Site Conditlons. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable) (Item 9). Final adjustment of
quantities to meel field conditions.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems: See Attached
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: N/A
8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: O Yes = No

9. New Special Provisions to Item__N/A _No. _ N/A , Special Specification Item __N/A are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

ey e T e b | The following Information must be provided
any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other
P ; addilional changes for lime, overhead and profit; or loss of + L : 3
eaiiomusation ss o resolt of (s hange. Time Ext, #: N/A Days added on this CO: 0
. Amount added by this change order: $2,219.14
THE CONTRACTOR Date ||~ 151
o Wrlin Cp 1/
TypediPrinted Name ~ HAR DI A/ CAMP
Typed/Printed Title V44
ENDED FOR EXECUTION:
County Commissioner Precinct 1 Dale
0 : PE. ////9/; 0O APPROVED 0O REQUEST APPROVAL
Project Manager Date
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A [0 APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
g 4 County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
V') 2n/26/T O] APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
< ’/ Progfam Managey’ / Date
Design Engineer's Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
N/A [0 APPROVED [ REQUEST APPROVAL

/ﬁi/é %_/Z/a’ ~ 2oty

= A’Pj " County Judge Date
PPROVED




SYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITIIM

YLGIT'ZS 71666 £Z5 00°08L°LZS SIVIOL
YLBIZ TS PLB66 €25 7L'86L yiRlL 00°082' 128 00°08) 00'1Z1S NL ZZ¥99d O-AL (QOHLIW] YWH ¥9-a ¥£0Z-0PE
ﬂzzux«_wwn% 1502 Wall ALUNYND ALLLNYND 1502 Wall ALLNYND 39ndd LINN LINN NOLLdRIDS3a WaLl
Q3sIAaY
M3N {1ona3aa) s aav SNSRI~ B
sway| jorAuo) g 318YL

JLVH ATHNOH 21 ANNOH HOaY1

30015 OJUI PaOE|d S|BURIBIY PUR JIOM JUN0STY 3004 1Y 37AVL

§200084IZ4 # 129foid £ HIGWNAN 43040 FONVHO




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
18. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resuiting delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavallable material
2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remedialion
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted uility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution {not resulting from error In plans or differing site conditions)
38. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desfred by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Coslt savings opponunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementalion of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or materlal supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4, Third Party Accommodation 4A. Fallure of a third party to meel commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third parly)
4D. Other
5. Conlractor Convenience 5A. Conlractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Parinering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utililies 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Ulilities not clear
6D. Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

King of Kings Crossing
Williamson County Project No. 12IFB00025

Change Order No. 3

Reason for Change

This Change Order provides the balancing of the overrun for the Ty C Hot Mix for
the project as a result of addressing field conditions not accounted for in the
original plan quantities, which included small additional areas of HMAC needed
at both Smyers Lane and the HEB property to tie in the new roadway.

No new items are required for this Change Order.

This Change Order results in a net increase of $2,219.14 to the Contract amount,
for an adjusted Contract amount of $108,525.08. The original Contract amount
was $99,453.15. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $9,071.93
has been added to the Contract, resulting in a 9.1% net increase in the Contract
Cost. No additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a
result of this Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.



